

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 • 408-924-2440 • Fax: 408-924-2451

## SM-F00-2

At its meeting of September 25, 2000, the SJSU Academic Senate passed the following Senate Management Resolution presented by James Brent for the Executive Committee.

## Senate Management Resolution Joint Library Construction Site Mural Resolution

Whereas:	There are many talented artists among the students and faculty at San Jose State University and in the surrounding community; and
Whereas:	The construction fence surrounding the City of San Jose/San Jose State University Joint Library Construction site presents an excellent opportunity for the creation and installation of murals; and
Whereas:	The Academic Senate has established a policy in regard to Academic Freedom and Artistic Expression; and
Whereas:	The University has never established a policy or procedure in regard to the design and installation of murals in or on any campus facilities; and
Resolved:	The Campus Planning Board will review and approve the design and placement of murals on the Joint Library Construction Site fence. The Board will be responsible for establishing guidelines and criteria for selection of murals for the Joint Library Construction Site fence, allocation of space for those murals and duration of placement of murals.
Resolved:	The procedure describing guidelines and criteria will be submitted to the Executive Committee as an information item.